E = Excess Tenders specified in an Acceptance Form

A = Aggregate Excess Tenders specified in all of the Acceptance Forms

S = Surplus Shares

The decision of the Company as to scaling down of acceptance of the Offer for the Excess
Tenders as illustrated above and as to the odd lots or fractional entitlements will be conclusive
and binding on all Shareholders.

Save for 243,922,423 Shares in issue during the Offer Period, the Company did not have any
other class of securities, outstanding options, derivatives, warrants or securities which are
convertible or exchangeable into Shares during the Offer Period.

– 3 –

CLOSE OF THE OFFER

The Company has decided not to extend the period for acceptance of the Offer, and the Offer
closed at 4:00 p.m. (Hong Kong time) on Friday, 27th November, 2009.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding table below shows the shareholding structure of the Company immediately
before 17th September, 2009, being the date of the announcement of the Offer, and
immediately after completion of the Offer and cancellation of the Tendered Shares by the
Company:

 Immediately before Immediately after
 the Offer completion of the Offer
 Shares  Approx. %  Shares  Approx. %

The Trustees for Lee and Lee Trust 108,626,492  44.53%  108,626,492  52.39%
Mr. Lee Seng Hui (Personal interest) 22,921  0.01%  22,921  0.01%

Aggregate holding of the Trustees
 for Lee and Lee Trust,
 Mr. Lee Seng Hui and parties
 acting in concert with
 any of them 108,649,413  44.54%  108,649,413  52.40%

Public Shareholders 135,273,010  55.46%  98,684,647  47.60%

Total 243,922,423  100.00%  207,334,060  100.00%

Notes:

1. Lee and Lee Trust holds the Shares through companies wholly-owned by the Trustees as to 75,844,692

Shares via Minty Hongkong Limited and 32,781,800 Shares via Zealous Developments Limited, which in

turn holds the 32,781,800 Shares through its wholly-owned subsidiary, Cashplus Management Limited.

2. As at the date of this announcement, Lee and Lee Trust, Mr. Lee Seng Hui and parties acting in concert

with any of them did not hold or have control or direction over any other relevant securities (as defined

under the Takeovers Code) of the Company, including any convertible securities, warrants or options or